

Court No. - 69

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2329 of 2020

Appellant :- Chottey Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Jitendra Prasad Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and Sri I.P. Srivastava,
learned A.G.A.

Admit.

Notice on behalf of opposite party no. 1 has been accepted by
learned A.G.A.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 2 through the C.J.M.
concerned.

Summon the lower court record.

List this case on 12.10.2020.

Order Date :- 9.9.2020

SKT/-