

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2329 of 2020

Appellant :- Chottey Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Jitendra Prasad Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

As per office report dated 9.10.2020, lower court record is still awaited.

Report regarding service of notice upon the opposite party no. 2 is still awaited.

Issue reminder for the compliance of the order dated 9.9.2020.

Learned A.G.A. seeks time to file written reply/ counter affidavit.

Put up on 10.11.2020 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 12.10.2020

Anuj Singh