

Court No. - 4

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2329 of 2020

Appellant :- Chottey Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Jitendra Prasad Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Suresh Kumar Gupta,J.

Counter affidavit filed today by the learned A.G.A. is taken on record. Notice has been duly served upon the opposite party no. 2 but no one appeared on behalf of the opposite party no. 2.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Put up on 7.1.2021 in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 10.11.2020

Anuj Singh